JUN 04 B8

Docket No. 50-341

The Detroit Edison Company
ATTN: Wayne H. Jens
Vice President
Nuclear Operations
2000 Second Avenue
Detroit, MI 48226

Gentlemen:

This letter is to reconfirm and update the NRC Region III Access
Authorization Lists for admitting NRC personnel to your facilities.

The NRC inspectors, identified by the Regional Administrator as delegated

to the Chief, Materials and Safeguards Branch, Region III, in Enclosure 1 are
likely to visit your facilities, on an announced or unannounced basis at any
time, day or night, and are required to be provided permanent non-employee,
no-escort required picture badges as authorized by 10 CFR 73.55(d)(5).
Consistent with normal escort requirements, individuals on this roster are
authorized to serve as escorts for other NRC personnel, consultants, and
contractors. These individuals will require access to areas within the plant
known as vital areas, and shall be afforded access to those areas consistent
with the requirements of your procedures.

Region III personnel listed in Enclosure 2 may visit your facilities on an
announced or unannounced basis at any time, day or night. After they have
presented official identification Form NRC-490, they are to be processed into
your facility in the same manner as a non-regular employee. Such personnel
are to be badged for unescorted access to the protected area only. These
individuals may require access to vital areas, but should be escorted. They
shall be afforded access to the site without any delays other than those
normally involved with ertrance search, personal identification, and
registration.

Other NRC Region III personnel, not accompanied by an individual indicated
in either Enclosure 1 or 2 should be provided access in accordance with your
access control procedures or after telephonic verification of authorization
has been effected with the Region III Duty Officer or Safeguards Section.
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The Detroit Edison Company 2 JUN 04 1064

This certifies that the individuals identified in the enclosures are
employees or contractors of the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission. To our
knowledge, those individuals who possess a "Q0" or "L" access authorizaticn
do not possess adverse character traits or indications of aberrant behavior.
Those that have a "Q" or "L" access authorization have been screened to the
national level (including a criminal records check); no disqualifying
uffenses were noted. Trustworthiness has been determined by a review of
their employment records. Based on the above, I recemmend that these
individuals be granted unescorted access to the vital and protected areas of
your facility.

A "Q" access authorization is based on a satisfactory full-field investigation
conducted by the Office of Personnel Management (OPM), the Federal Bureau of
Investigation (FBI), or another U.S. Government agency which conducts
personnel security investigations. An "L" access authorization is based on a
satisfactory National Agency Check (NAC) conducted by the Office of Personnel
Management.

The enclosures to this letter are effective upon receipt. Subsequent
reconfirmation and update of Enclosures 1 and 2 will be provided every six
months by this office. The enclosures may be updated by telephone as
necessary by Region III.

We will gladly discuss any questions you have concerning this letter or the
Enclosures.

Sincerely,

W. L. Axelson, Chief
Materials and Safeguards Branch

Enclosure: Access Authorization
Lists Identified as Enclosures 1
and 2

cc w/encl:

DMB/Document Control vesk (RIDS)
Resident Inspector, RIII
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ACCESS LIST

SITE: Fermi
DATE: JUN 04 B84

This certifies that the individuals identified int he enclosures are employees
or contractors of the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission. To our knowledge,
those individuals who possess a "Q" or "L" access authorization do not possess
adverse character traits or indications of aberrant behavior. Those that have
a "Q" or "L" access authorization have been screened to the national level
(including a criminal records check); no disqualifying offenses were ncted.
irustworthiness has been determined by a review of their employment records.
Based on the above, I recommend that these individuals be granted unescorted
access to the vital and protected areas of your facility.

A "Q" access authorization is based on a satisfactory full-field investigation
conducted by the Office of Personnel Management (OPM), the Federal Bureau of
Investigation (FBI), or another U.S. Government agency which conducts
personnel security investigations. An "L" access authorization is based on a
satisfactory National Agency Check (NAC) conducted by the Office of Personnel
Management.

Name NRC Orgarizaticn Badge Clearance

.Anderson ; Region 111 coss 145b Waiver
.Belanger Region 111 A023 Q
.Bjorgen Region 111 €114 145b Waiver
.Boyd Region I11 AO74 Q
.Brochman Region 111 c118 145b Waiver
.Brown Region 111 A079 Q

. Bundy Region 111 cos3 145b Waiver
.Burdick Region 111 A261

.Burgess Regicn 111 Al181

.Byron Region 111 A0O70

.Choules Region I1I AOB1

.Chrissotimos Region 111 Al156

.Christianson Region 111 A155

.Christnot Region 111 c090 145b
.Christoffer Region 111 AD24

.Cilimberg Region I1I A225

.Clardy Region II1 A096

.Connaughton Region 111 AD52

.Cook Region 111 Al131

.Creed Region 111 AD99

.Danielson Region 111 A043

.DeFayette Region I1I A255

L.Dimmock Region 111 AZ64

F.Dunaway Region 111 A218

S.DuPent Region III A097

P.Eng Region iIl A504

aiver
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.Evans
.Falevits
.Farber
.Fitzpatrick
.Forney
.Foster
.France
.Galanti
.Gardner
.Garland
.Gautam
.Gildner
.Gill
.Gloerson
.Grant
.Greger
.Grobe
.Guldemond
.Guthrie
. Gwynn
.Hague
.Hard
.Hare
;Harrison
.Hartmann
.Hasse
.Hawkins
.Hayes
.Heller
.Higgins
.Hiland
LHiN
LHills
.Hinds
.Holzmer
. Hueter
.Hunter
.Jablonski
Jackiw
.Janke
.Janu_xa
.Jones
.Jordan
.Jorgensen
.Kaikmen
.Kaufman
.Keating
.Kers
.Kers

. Key
.Kish
.Kniceley

NRC Organization

Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region

111
111
111
111
111
I11
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
I11
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
I11
I11
I11
111
111
I11
111
111
I11
IT1
Il
111
I11
111
I11
111
111
I11
1
IT1
111
111
IT1
IT1

__Badge

AZ66
A282
A274
Al124
A252
AO10
€097
A246
A128
A241
A278
A202
€113
A224
A047
A048
A062
A064
A275
All4
A157
A262
A277
Al134
A230
A210
A143
AD45
A198
A248
€102
A258
€093
A186
A110
A053
A182
AD41
A063
B126
AO76
€103
A123
A0D77
C063
A507
A166
A254
A253
ADS8
A215
AD26

Clearance

145b Waiver

145b Waiver
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145b Waiver

o

145b Waiver

145b Waiver

145b Waiver
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. Knop
.Konklin
.Kosloff
.Kropp
.Landsman
.Lang

. Lanksbury
.Leemon
.Lerch
.Lickus
.Little
Little
.Livermore
.Love
.Lovendale
.Madeda
.Madison
.Malloy
.Martin
.Maura
.McCormick-Barger
.McCormick-Barger
.McGregor
.HMcMillen
.Mendez
.Milbrot
.Miller
.Morrongiello
.Moser
.Muffett
.Naidu
.Neisler
.Nelson
.Nicholson
.Nightingale
.Norelius
.Norton
.0'Dwyer
.Oestmann
.Parker
.Patterson
. Paul
.Paul
Pawlik
.Pelke
Phillips
Pirtle
.Ploski
.Ramsey
.Reidinger
. Reyes

.Ridgway

NRC Organization

Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region

Badge

Al118
A039
A268
A508
A196
A265
A059
€099
A272
Al71
A080
A187
A040
Al72
Al16
AO27
AO69
co70
A279
AD66
A280
€109
Al46
A247
A192
A510
AOS1
A256
c09s8
A271
A0BS
AO84
AO075
A104
A204
A007
Al78
€094
AO81
A117
AD21
A050
A506
A236
A120
A177
AD25
A226
A228
A263
A205
A0C42

Clearance
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145b Waiver

145b Waiver
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145b Waiver

145b Waiver

145b Waiver
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.Ring
.Rogers
.Rozak
.Schapker
.Schulz

. Schumacher
.Schweibinz
.Shafer

. Smeenge
.Smith
.Snell
.Stapleton
.Stasek

. Suermann
. Sutphin

. Swanson
.Tarbling
.Tani

. Tongue
Ulie
.Vande)
.VanDenburgh
.Walker
.Walker
.Walker
.Ward
.Warnick
.Weil
.Westberg
.Wiebe
.Williams
.Williams
.Wohld
.Wright
.Yin

NRC Organization

Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region
Region

111
111
IT1
198!
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
I11
111
111
111
111
111
111
IT1
IT1
111
IT1
111
111
IT1
111
IT1
111
111
I11
111
111

__Badge _

Al67
Al1l13
A189
A237
A245
A107
A145
A152
€107
BOO3
A227
A130
A212
A509
AO73
A125
A055
€110
A102
A209
A239
A502
€096
A232
A154
A119
AOB3
A013
€077
A269
A183
A211
A056
A180
All2

Clearance
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145b Waiver

145b Waiver

145b Waiver

145b Waiver
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ACCESS LIST

SITE: Fermi
DATE: JUN D04 w5t

This certifies that the individuals identified in the enclosures are employees
or contractors of the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission. To our knowledge,
those individuzls who possess a "Q" or "L" access authorization do not possess
adverse character traits or indications of aberrant behavior. Those that have
a "Q" or "L" access authorization have been screened to the national level
(including a criminal records check); no disqualifying offenses were noted.
Trustworthiness has been determined by a review of their employment records.
Based on the above, I recommend that these individuals be granted unescorted
access to the protected arcas of your facility.

A "Q" access authorization is based on a satisfactory full-field investigation
conducted by the Office of Personnel Management (OPM), the Federal Bureau of
Investigation (FBI), or another U.S. Government agency which conducts
personnel security investigations. An "L" access authorization is based on a
satisfactory National Agency Check (NAC) conducted by the Office of Personnel
Management.

___Name NRC Organization Badge Clearance
W.Axelson Region 111 Al61 Q
k.Davis Region 111 A0OS Q
J.Hind Region 111 AOO4 Q
M.Kamprath Region 111 BC98 L
J.Keppler Region 111 A001 Q
B.Mallett Region 111 Al51 Q
R.Marabito Region 111 AD19 Q
W.Menczer Region 111 A175 Q
C.Paperiello Region 111 A163 Q
G.Roy Region 111 A002 Q
W.5chultz Region 111 Al44 Q
R.Spessard Region 111 A106 Q
D.Sreniawski Region 111 A159 Q
R.Strasma Region 111 A108 Q
J.Streeter Region 111 Al147 Q
D.Wiedeman Region 111 A195 Q
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